MT6M16945
Small IPM (Intelligent Power Module)
P633C Series
6MBP**XS*065-50
Application Manual
August 2023
MT6M16945 © Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
This Instruction contains the product specifications, characteristics, data, materials, and structures as of

MT6M16945 © Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
2. Product Lineup
Table. 1-1 Lineup
1-5
Package
Rating of IGBT
Type name
Isolation Voltage
[Vrms]Voltage
[V]
Current
[A]
P633C
-
   - 650V
15A 6MBP15XSJ065-50
1500Vrms
Sinusoidal 60Hz,
1min. *1
20A 6MBP20XSJ065-50
30A 6MBP30XSJ065-50
35A 6MBP35XSJ065-50
15A 6MBP15XSK065-50
20A 6MBP20XSK065-50
30A 6MBP30XSK065-50
35A 6MBP35XSK065-50
P-side fault status Output (Alarm)
N-side fault status Output (Alarm)
Under voltage protection (self shutdown)
Over current protection (External current detection and shutdown)